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December 30, 2025 
 
The Honorable Amy A. Karpel 
Chair 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20436 
 
Re:   Initiation of the Antidumping and Countervailing Duty Investigations of Chromium 

Trioxide from India and the Republic of Türkiye 
 
Dear Chair Karpel: 
 
In accordance with sections 702(d) and 732(d) of the Tariff Act of 1930, as amended (the Act), 
the U.S. Department of Commerce has initiated the above-referenced less-than-fair-value and 
countervailing duty investigations.  As required by sections 702(d)(1) and 732(d)(1) of the Act, 
you are hereby formally advised of these initiations.  The bases for these initiations are 
summarized in the Federal Register notices that may be found in Enforcement and Compliance’s 
Antidumping and Countervailing Duty Centralized Electronic Service System under the above-
referenced case numbers. 
 
You will be accorded full access to all non-privileged and non-proprietary information in our 
files.  All privileged and business proprietary information in the files will be made available 
upon confirmation that the confidentiality of such information will be maintained, and that it will 
not be disclosed, either publicly or under administrative protective order, without the written 
consent of the Assistant Secretary for Enforcement and Compliance.  
 
Sincerely, 

12/30/2025

X

Signed by: ALEX VILLANUEVA  
Alex Villanueva 
Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary 
  for Antidumping and Countervailing Duty Operations  
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